File No.DES/874/2021-GRC

PROCEEDINGS OF THE DIRECTOR OF ECONOMICS AND STATISTICS

Thiruvananthapuram

Directorate of Economics and Statistics — Provisional Seniority list of personnel in the
Sub: cadres of Joint Director, Deputy Director and Assistant Director in Department of
Economics and Statistics as on 31/01/2021- publishing of.

Read:  1pis Office Order No.DES/124/2020-GRC dated: 29/02/2020

ORDER NO. DES/874/2021-GRC Dated: 02/03/2021

The Provisional Seniority list of personnel in the cadres of Joint Director, Deputy
Director and Assistant Director in the Department of Economics and Statistics as on
31/01/2021 is published hereunder.

Objections, if any, pertaining to the list may be sent to this office with supporting
evidences so as to reach in the office on or before 15/03/2021.

The Provisional Seniority list is also available on the Department website.
www.ecostat.kerala.gov.in

BABUPV

-

DIRECTOR
To
The persons concerned (through controlling officers).

Copy to:

1. CA to Director /Senior Administrative Officer.

2. Senior Statistical Officer(Administration)

3. All Deputy Directors, Economics & Statistics, District Offices.
4. The Deputy Director, Computer Division.

5. Concerned sections.

6. Stock File.



PROVISIONAL SENIORITY LIST OF JOINT DIRECTOR AS ON 31/01/2021

Sl

No.

Name of Employee

QIn.Genl.

QIn.Spl.

Qin.Addl.

Dt.of birth

Dt.of entry in
service

Dt.of entry in
the present
post

Dt.of
probation

Order No.

Dt.of order

Remarks

P.D.Santhoshkumar

MSc(Stat)

A/C test for
Executive
Officers

27/02/1968

22/04/1996

01/06/2015

01/12/2015

GO(Rt)220/15/Plg

21/05/2015

K.Vimalan

MSc (Stat),
MSc (Comp)

A/C test for
Executive
Officers

06/05/1965

15/04/1996

22/06/2015

22/12/2015

GO(Rt)249/15/Plg

05/06/2015

N.Ramakrishnan

MSc(Stat)

A/C test for
Executive
Officers

01/06/1965

10/04/1996

29/02/2016

29/08/2016

GO(Rt)80/16/Plg

25/02/2016

B.Sreekumar

MSc(Stat)

A/C test for
Executive
Officers

M.Phil.
(Stat)

27/05/1969

12/04/1996

29/08/2016

01/03/2017

GO(RY)332/16/Plg

27/08/2016

P.S.Sivaprasad

MSc(Stat)

A/C test for
Executive
Officers

B Ed

17/05/1965

15/04/1996

08/09/2016

23/03/2017

GO(Rt)332/16/Plg

27/08/2016

T.P.Vinodan

MSc(Stat)

A/C test for
Executive
Officers

15/05/1969

10/04/1996

18/03/2019

5/10/2019

GO(Rt)96/2019/Plg

07/03/2019

M.Manoj

MSc(Stat)

A/C test for
Executive
Officers

B Ed
(Maths),
PG Dip.in
Bio
Statistics

29/03/1969

11/04/1996

11/03/2019

14/9/2019

GO(Rt)96/2019/Plg

07/03/2019

Usman Shereef Koori

MSc(Stat)

A/C test for
Executive
Officers

B Ed

01/12/1965

28/01/1997

14/09/2020

GO(Rt)N0323/2020/
, Plg

19/08/2020

Sunil Augustin

MSc(Stat)

A/C test for
Executive
Officers

29/05/1966

30/07/1997

GO(Rt)N038/2021/
Plg

22/1/2021

DI TOR




PROVISIONAL SENIORITY LIST OF DEPUTY DIRECTOR AS ON 31/01/2021

Sl.
No.

Name of Employee

QIn.Genl.

QIn.Spl.

QIn.Addl.

Dt.of birth

Dt.of entry in
service

Dt.of entry in
the present
post

Dt.of
probation

Order No.

Dt.of order

Remarks

Jyothi J Winslow

MSc(Stat)

A/C test for
Executive
Officers

Post BSc

Dip.inComp.

Science

25/05/1965

29/10/1997

21/08/2006

21/08/2007

GO(Rt)No289/06/Plg

11/08/2006

Dr. K.G.Geetha

MSc(Stat)

A/C test for
Executive
Officers

Ph.D

24/02/1969

28/10/1997

01/09/2006

06/10/2007

GO(Rt)N0289/06/Plg

11/08/2006

R.Sudharsa

MSc(Stat)

A/C test for
Executive
Officers

M Phil

28/04/1969

31/10/1997

26/10/2006

26/10/2007

GO(Rt)N0289/06/Plg

11/08/2006

Roy Thomas

MSc(Stat)

A/C test for
Executive
Officers

25/05/1967

25/10/1997

20/12/2006

20/12/2007

GO(Rt)No357/06/Plg

07/11/2006

G.S.Rajath

MSc(Stat)

A/C test for
Executive
Officers

.

B.Ed

08/12/1969

09/10/1998

25/01/2008

29/01/2009

GO(Rt)No40/ 08/Plg

24/01/2008

K.Haleema Beegum

MSc(Stat)

A/C test for
Executive
Officers

B.Ed

20/02/1969

02/12/1998

25/01/2008

25/01/2009

GO(R)No40/ 08/Plg

24/01/2008

C.P.Resmi

MSc(Stat)

A/C test for
Executive
Ofﬂcer_s

B.Ed,M.Phil

02/02/1970

05/12/1998

15/09/2008

15/09/2009

GO(Rt)N0336/08/Plg

29/08/2008

K.Sreedhara Warrier

MSc(Stat)

A/C test for
Executive
Officers

08/04/1967

07/12/1998

29/09/2008

29/09/2009

GO(Rt)N0336/08/Plg

29/08/2008

C.Madhavan

MSc(Stat)

A/C test for
Executive
Officers

18/05/1967

01/12/1998

21/03/2009

22/09/2009

GO(Rt)N0336/08/Plg

29/08/2008

10

K.Shailamma

MSc(Stat)

A/C test for
Executive
Officers

01/03/1975

v

03/02/2003

05/07/2010

f

GO(Rt)No227/10/Plg

02/07/2010

1"

P.K.Salini

MSc(Maths)

MOP,
A/C(H),A/C test
for executive
officers.

BEd

09/04/1975

14/01/2004

06/07/2010

GO(Rt)N0227/10/Plg

02/07/2010

12

S.Leela Devi

MSc(Stat)

A/C test for
Executive
Officers

28/05/1970

13/01/2004

05/07/2010

GO(R)N0227/10/Plg

02/07/2010

13

V.K.Sreejan

MSc(Stat)

A/C test for
Executive
Officers

01/06/1975

20/03/2003

05/07/2010

GO(Rt)No227/10/Plg

02/07/2010

14

S.Abdulsalam

MSc(Stat)

A/C test for
Executive
Officers

20/05/1978

12/03/2004

04/04/2012

GO(Rt)N0.100/12/Plg

21/03/2012

15

P.V.Abdul Rajib

MSc(Stat)

A/C test for
Executive
Officers

17/09/1974

22/03/2004

28/03/2012

GO(Rt)No0.100/12/Plg

21/03/2012




SI.
No.

Name of Employee

QIn.Genl.

QIn.Spl.

Qin.Addl.

Dt.of birth

Dt.of entry in
service

Dt.of entry in
the present
post

Dt.of
probation

Order No.

Dt.of order

Remarks

16

A.R.Yamuna

MSc(Stat)

A/C test for
Executive
Officers

20/05/1972

24/03/2004

28/03/2012

GO(R)No.100/12/Plg

21/03/2012

17

S.Gopakumar

MSc(Stat)

A/C test for
Executive
Officers

15/05/1975

10/03/2004

22/03/2012

GO(Rt)No.100/12/PIg

21/03/2012

18

K.Saleena

MSc(Stat)

A/C test for
Executive
Officers

31/05/1973

29/05/2004

31/03/2012

GO(RY)No.100/12/Plg

21/03/2012

19

P.K.Agjithkumar

MSc(Stat)

A/C test for
Executive
Officers

02/01/1970

15/03/2004

31/03/2012

GO(Rt)No.100/12/Plg

21/03/2012

20

E.V.Premarajan

MSc(Stat)

A/C test for
Executive
Officers

10/01/1975

21/05/2004

30/05/2014

30/11/2014

GO(RY)N0.237/14/Plg

09/05/2014

21

D.S.Shibukumar

MSc(Stat)

A/C test for
Executive
Officers

22/05/1975

19/05/2004

21/05/2014

25/11/2014

GO(Rt)N0.237/14/Plg

09/05/2014

22

Sincymol Antony

MSc(Stat)

A/C test for
Executive
Officers

25/0311977

03/01/2005

12/05/2014

12/11/2014

GO(RY)N0.237/14/Plg

09/05/2014

23

S.A.Deepa

MSc(Stat)

A/C test for
Executive
Officers

31/05/1978

31/12/2004

12/05/2014

12/11/2014

GO(Rt)N0.237/14/Plg

09/05/2014

24

M.Suni

MSc(Stat)

A/C test for
Executive
Officers

20/05/1978

03/01/2005

23/05/2014

23/11/2014

GO(R)N0.237/14/Plg

09/05/2014

25

V.Rajesh

MSc(Stat)

A/C test for
Executive
Officers

05/04/1975

10/01/2005

23/10/2014

%

. 23/04/2015

GO(R})No.454/14/Plg

09/10/2014

26

V.R.Jyothi Lekshmi

MSc(Stat)

A/C test for
Executive
Officers

13/01/1974

03/01/2005

14/05/2014

28/11/2014

GO(Rt)N0.237/14/Plg

09/05/2014

27

A.P.Shojan

MSc(Stat)

A/C test for
Executive
Officers

16/03/1971

18/05/2005

30/05/2015

30/11/2015

GO(Rt)No.507/14/Plg

19/11/2014

28

Mary George

MSc(Stat)

A/C test for
Executive
Officers

25/10/1973

20/12/2005

28/05/2015

28/11/2015

GO(Rt)N0.220/15/Plg

21/05/2015

29

B.Anishkumar

MSc(Stat)

A/C test for
Executive
Officers

18/05/1979

24/12/2008

29/08/2016

01/03/2017

GO(R1)332/16/Plg

27/08/2016

30

G.Divya

MSc(Stat)

A/C test for
Executive
Officers

20/05/1983

24/12/2008

06/07/2017

12/03/2018

GO(RY)395/17/Plg

04/07/2017

31

R.Rekha

MSc(Stat)

AJC test for
Executive
Officers

05/05/1982

24/12/2008

16/04/2018

16/10/2018

GO(Rt)113/18/Plg

27102/2018




Sl.
No.

Name of Employee

QIn.Genl.

QIn.Spl.

Qin.Addl.

Dt.of birth

Dt.of entry in
service

Dt.of entry in
the present
post

Dt.of
probation

Order No.

Dt.of order

Remarks

32

V.S.Preeth

MSc(Stat)

A/C test for
Executive
Officers’

05/01/1983

17/12/2008

3/6/2018

03/12/2018

GO(R1)268/18/Plg

30/05/2018

33

L.Geetha

MSc(Stat)

A/C test for
Executive
Officers

24/03/1973

19/12/2008

8/6/2018

28/12/2018

GO(RY)268/18/Plg

30/05/2018

34

A.Murugan

MSc(Stat)

A/C test for
Executive
Officers

03/08/1981

17/12/2008

11/6/2018

11/12/2018

GO(Rt)268/18/Plg

30/05/2018

35

A.Dhanya

MSc(Stat)

A/C test for
Executive
Officers

02/11/1983

24/12/2008

11/11/2019

GO(R)N0.467/19/Plg

01/11/2019

36

C.K.Mujeeb Rahman

MSc(Stat)

A/C test for
Executive
Officers

02/06/1977

31/12/2008

18/11/2019

GO(Rt)No0.467/19/Plg

01/11/2019

37

S.Maya

MSc(Stat)

A/C test for
Executive
Officers

31/05/1978

22/12/2008

30/07/2020

GO(Rt)N0.291/2020/P&EA

27/07/2020

38

Prabha George

MSc(Stat)

A/C test for
Executive
Officers

M.Phil

29/09/1981

18/12/2008

30/07/2020

GO(Rt)N0.291/2020/P&EA

27/07/2020

39

Sangeetha.R

MSc(Stat)

AJC test for
Executive
Officers

B Ed,SET

18/06/1979

22/12/2008

17/08/2020

GO(Rt)N0.291/2020/P&EA

27/07/2020

40

V.Vijayakumar

Msc(Stat)

A/C test for
Executive
Officers

17/03/1983

01/02/2010

07/08/2020

GO(Rt)N0.291/2020/P&EA

27/07/2020

41

Rakeshkumar.K

'« Msc(Stat)

AJC test for
Executive
Officers

24/01/1979

08/02/2010

17/08/2020

GO(Rt)N0.291/2020/P&EA

27/07/2020

42

Sini Kassim

Msc(Stat)

A/C test for
Executive
Officers

16/02/1978

04/02/2010

13/08/2020

GO(Rt)N0.291/2020/P&EA

2710712020

43

Abhinesh.S.S

Msc(Stat)

A/C test for
Executive
Officers

26/07/1981

17/02/2010

26/08/2020

GO(Rt)N0.323/2020/Plg

19/08/2020

44

Kiran.S

MSc(Stat)

A/C test for
Executive
Officers

04/05/1977

20/09/2010

29/01/2021 AN

GO(R)N038/2021/Plg

22/01/2021

ECTOR




Provisional Seniority List of Assistant Director as on 31/01/2021

Dt.of entry
Sl. Qin.Add . in the Dt.of
No. Name of Employee QIn.Genl. QIn.Spl. 0 Dt.of birth Dtofentry | present probation Order No. Dt.of order Remarks
in service post
Seniority will be
1 |Rajani Kumari.S.R MA(Eco) MOP& A/C(L) 20/05/1966 | 31/07/1986 | 29/08/2016 GO(RtN0.332/16/Plg 27/08/2016 ﬁan;cl‘f;ig‘gr:;‘:fn
OA 770/19

2 |MayaR MSc(Stat) AlC est for 20/05/1976 | 16/09/2010 | 18/01/2018 | 18/07/2018 |  GO(RNo.10/18/Plg 06/01/2018

Executive Officers
3 |SheenaP MSc(Stat) EHtestior 20/05/1977 | 25/11/2010 | 09/04/2018 | 09/10/2018 GO(RtNo.113/18/Plg 27/02/2018

Executive Officers
4 |Dhidhika.C MSc(Stat) AJC test for 02/05/1979 | 01/01/2011 | 30/05/2018 | 12/12/2018 GO(Rt)N0.268/18/Plg 30/05/2018

Executive Officers
5 |Abhilash.K MSc(Stat) AJC test for 18/05/1982 | 20/04/2011 | 08/06/2018 | 08/12/2018 GO(RNN0.268/18/Plg 30/05/2018

Executive Officers
6 |Indira Devi.K MA(Eco) | MOP& A/C(L&H) | TV E(L)| 15/09/1965 | 25/07/1986 | 01/06/2018 | 11/12/2018 GO(Rt)N0.268/18/Plg 30/05/2018
7 |Sreejaya.P.K MA(Eco) MOP& A/C(L) 29/05/1971 | 12/10/1990 | 15/11/2019 GO(Rt)No0.467/19/Plg 01/11/2019
8 |Gopakumar.R MA(Eco) MOP& A/C(L) 06/01/1964 | 02/01/1992 | 15/11/2019 GO(Rt)N0.482/19/Plg 14/11/2019 Rtd
9 [Mini Thomas MA(Eco) MOP& A/C(H) 08/05/1968 | 10/09/1990 | 18/03/2020 | 18/09/2020 | GO(Rt)N0.137/2020/Plg | 06/03/2020
10 [Dinesh.V.N MSc(Maths) |  MOP& A/C(L) 27/04/1964 | 20/12/1991 | 07/03/2020 GO(Rt)N0.137/2020/Plg | 06/03/2020 Rtd
11 |Raveendran Pillai.R : (An';’l‘;\ﬁca, MOP& A/C(L) 04/05/1965 | 23/03/1992 | 30/07/2020 GO(Rt)N0.291/2020/P&EA | 27/07/2020
12 |Rajendran Kuttikkadu MA(Eco) MOP&. A/C(L) 22/05/1967 | 02/04/1992 GO(Rt)N0.291/2020/P&EA | 27/07/2020
13 [Sujatha. AP MA (Eco) MOP& A/C(L) 23/04/1966 | 29/01/1993 | 19/08/2020 GO(Rt)N0.291/2020/P&EA | 27/07/2020

. A/C test for BEd, 30/07/2020

14 [Sumi.A.D MSc(Stal) | £, ocutive Officers | SET 04/04/1979 22/03/2013 e GO(RH)N0.291/2020/P&EA | 27/07/2020
15 |Abhilash.K.Divakar MSc(Stat) AL testiol 24/11/1980 | 26/04/2013 | 25/08/2020 GO(R1)N0.291/2020/P&EA | 27/07/2020

Executive Officers
16 |Sreelekha.P.R MSc(Stat) kit 20/05/1982 | 11/07/2013 | 19/08/2020 GO(RY)N0.291/2020/P&EA | 27/07/2020

Executive Officers A
17 |Pradeepachandran Nair K.R B“SA‘;;f'(V'Ei‘:)S) MOPS& A/C(L&H) 23/05/1966 | 04/02/1993 30/02/[3020 GO(RY)N0.291/2020/P&EA | 27/07/2020
18 |Sivalal.M MA(Eco) MOPS&A/C(L) 27/01/1969 | 06/07/1990 | 18/08/2020 GO(RYN0.291/2020/P&EA | 27/07/2020
19 |Habeebulla.P.M MA (Eco) MOPS&A/C(L) 26/01/1965 | 26/07/1993 | 25/01/2021 GO(Rt)N038/2021/Plg 22/01/2021 Rtd
20 |Shiny.P.G MSc(Stat) | MOP& A/C(L&H) 15/05/1966 | 22/10/1993 | 30/01/2021 GO(Rt)N038/2021/Plg 22/01/2021

DIR OR




