

PROCEEDINGS OF THE DIRECTOR OF ECONOMICS AND STATISTICS

Thiruvananthapuram

Sub: Directorate of Economics and Statistics – Provisional Seniority list of personnel in the cadres of Joint Director, Deputy Director and Assistant Director in Department of Economics and Statistics as on 31/01/2021- publishing of.

Read: This Office Order No.DES/124/2020-GRC dated: 29/02/2020

ORDER NO. DES/874/2021-GRC Dated: 02/03/2021

The Provisional Seniority list of personnel in the cadres of Joint Director, Deputy Director and Assistant Director in the Department of Economics and Statistics as on 31/01/2021 is published hereunder.

Objections, if any, pertaining to the list may be sent to this office with supporting evidences so as to reach in the office on or before 15/03/2021.

The Provisional Seniority list is also available on the Department website. www.ecostat.kerala.gov.in

Signature valid

Digitally signed by P V BABU
Date: 2021.03.02 15:04:38 IST
Reason: Approved

BABU P V

DIRECTOR

To

The persons concerned (through controlling officers).

Copy to:

1. CA to Director /Senior Administrative Officer.
2. Senior Statistical Officer(Administration)
3. All Deputy Directors, Economics & Statistics, District Offices.
4. The Deputy Director, Computer Division.
5. Concerned sections.
6. Stock File.

PROVISIONAL SENIORITY LIST OF JOINT DIRECTOR AS ON 31/01/2021

SI No.	Name of Employee	QIn.Genl.	QIn.Spl.	QIn.Addl.	Dt.of birth	Dt.of entry in service	Dt.of entry in the present post	Dt.of probation	Order No.	Dt.of order	Remarks
1	P.D.Santhoshkumar	MSc(Stat)	A/C test for Executive Officers		27/02/1968	22/04/1996	01/06/2015	01/12/2015	GO(Rt)220/15/Plg	21/05/2015	
2	K.Vimalan	MSc (Stat), MSc (Comp)	A/C test for Executive Officers		06/05/1965	15/04/1996	22/06/2015	22/12/2015	GO(Rt)249/15/Plg	05/06/2015	
3	N.Ramakrishnan	MSc(Stat)	A/C test for Executive Officers		01/06/1965	10/04/1996	29/02/2016	29/08/2016	GO(Rt)80/16/Plg	25/02/2016	
4	B.Sreekumar	MSc(Stat)	A/C test for Executive Officers	M.Phil. (Stat)	27/05/1969	12/04/1996	29/08/2016	01/03/2017	GO(Rt)332/16/Plg	27/08/2016	
5	P.S.Sivaprasad	MSc(Stat)	A/C test for Executive Officers	B Ed	17/05/1965	15/04/1996	08/09/2016	23/03/2017	GO(Rt)332/16/Plg	27/08/2016	
6	T.P.Vinodan	MSc(Stat)	A/C test for Executive Officers		15/05/1969	10/04/1996	18/03/2019	5/10/2019	GO(Rt)96/2019/Plg	07/03/2019	
7	M.Manoj	MSc(Stat)	A/C test for Executive Officers	B Ed (Maths), PG Dip.in Bio Statistics	29/03/1969	11/04/1996	11/03/2019	14/9/2019	GO(Rt)96/2019/Plg	07/03/2019	
8	Usman Shereef Koori	MSc(Stat)	A/C test for Executive Officers	B Ed	01/12/1965	28/01/1997	14/09/2020		GO(Rt)No323/2020/Plg	19/08/2020	
9	Sunil Augustin	MSc(Stat)	A/C test for Executive Officers		29/05/1966	30/07/1997			GO(Rt)No38/2021/Plg	22/1/2021	


DIRECTOR

PROVISIONAL SENIORITY LIST OF DEPUTY DIRECTOR AS ON 31/01/2021

Sl. No.	Name of Employee	QIn.Genl.	QIn.Spl.	QIn.Addl.	Dt.of birth	Dt.of entry in service	Dt.of entry in the present post	Dt.of probation	Order No.	Dt.of order	Remarks
1	Jyothi J Winslow	MSc(Stat)	A/C test for Executive Officers	Post BSc Dip.inComp. Science	25/05/1965	29/10/1997	21/08/2006	21/08/2007	GO(Rt)No289/06/Plg	11/08/2006	
2	Dr. K.G.Geetha	MSc(Stat)	A/C test for Executive Officers	Ph.D	24/02/1969	28/10/1997	01/09/2006	06/10/2007	GO(Rt)No289/06/Plg	11/08/2006	
3	R.Sudharsa	MSc(Stat)	A/C test for Executive Officers	M Phil	28/04/1969	31/10/1997	26/10/2006	26/10/2007	GO(Rt)No289/06/Plg	11/08/2006	
4	Roy Thomas	MSc(Stat)	A/C test for Executive Officers		25/05/1967	25/10/1997	20/12/2006	20/12/2007	GO(Rt)No357/06/Plg	07/11/2006	
5	G.S.Rajath	MSc(Stat)	A/C test for Executive Officers	B.Ed	08/12/1969	09/10/1998	25/01/2008	29/01/2009	GO(Rt)No40/ 08/Plg	24/01/2008	
6	K.Haleema Beegum	MSc(Stat)	A/C test for Executive Officers	B.Ed	20/02/1969	02/12/1998	25/01/2008	25/01/2009	GO(Rt)No40/ 08/Plg	24/01/2008	
7	C.P.Resmi	MSc(Stat)	A/C test for Executive Officers	B.Ed,M.Phil	02/02/1970	05/12/1998	15/09/2008	15/09/2009	GO(Rt)No336/08/Plg	29/08/2008	
8	K.Sreedhara Warriar	MSc(Stat)	A/C test for Executive Officers		08/04/1967	07/12/1998	29/09/2008	29/09/2009	GO(Rt)No336/08/Plg	29/08/2008	
9	C.Madhavan	MSc(Stat)	A/C test for Executive Officers		18/05/1967	01/12/1998	21/03/2009	22/09/2009	GO(Rt)No336/08/Plg	29/08/2008	
10	K.Shailamma	MSc(Stat)	A/C test for Executive Officers		01/03/1975	03/02/2003	05/07/2010		GO(Rt)No227/10/Plg	02/07/2010	
11	P.K.Salini	MSc(Maths)	MOP, A/C(H),A/C test for executive officers.	BEEd	09/04/1975	14/01/2004	06/07/2010		GO(Rt)No227/10/Plg	02/07/2010	
12	S.Leela Devi	MSc(Stat)	A/C test for Executive Officers		28/05/1970	13/01/2004	05/07/2010		GO(Rt)No227/10/Plg	02/07/2010	
13	V.K.Sreejan	MSc(Stat)	A/C test for Executive Officers		01/06/1975	20/03/2003	05/07/2010		GO(Rt)No227/10/Plg	02/07/2010	
14	S.Abdulsalam	MSc(Stat)	A/C test for Executive Officers		20/05/1978	12/03/2004	04/04/2012		GO(Rt)No.100/12/Plg	21/03/2012	
15	P.V.Abdul Rajib	MSc(Stat)	A/C test for Executive Officers		17/09/1974	22/03/2004	28/03/2012		GO(Rt)No.100/12/Plg	21/03/2012	

Sl. No.	Name of Employee	QIn.Genl.	QIn.Spl.	QIn.Addl.	Dt.of birth	Dt.of entry in service	Dt.of entry in the present post	Dt.of probation	Order No.	Dt.of order	Remarks
16	A.R.Yamuna	MSc(Stat)	A/C test for Executive Officers		20/05/1972	24/03/2004	28/03/2012		GO(Rt)No.100/12/Plg	21/03/2012	
17	S.Gopakumar	MSc(Stat)	A/C test for Executive Officers		15/05/1975	10/03/2004	22/03/2012		GO(Rt)No.100/12/Plg	21/03/2012	
18	K.Saleena	MSc(Stat)	A/C test for Executive Officers		31/05/1973	29/05/2004	31/03/2012		GO(Rt)No.100/12/Plg	21/03/2012	
19	P.K.Agjithkumar	MSc(Stat)	A/C test for Executive Officers		02/01/1970	15/03/2004	31/03/2012		GO(Rt)No.100/12/Plg	21/03/2012	
20	E.V.Premarajan	MSc(Stat)	A/C test for Executive Officers		10/01/1975	21/05/2004	30/05/2014	30/11/2014	GO(Rt)No.237/14/Plg	09/05/2014	
21	D.S.Shibukumar	MSc(Stat)	A/C test for Executive Officers		22/05/1975	19/05/2004	21/05/2014	25/11/2014	GO(Rt)No.237/14/Plg	09/05/2014	
22	Sincymol Antony	MSc(Stat)	A/C test for Executive Officers		25/03/1977	03/01/2005	12/05/2014	12/11/2014	GO(Rt)No.237/14/Plg	09/05/2014	
23	S.A.Deepa	MSc(Stat)	A/C test for Executive Officers		31/05/1978	31/12/2004	12/05/2014	12/11/2014	GO(Rt)No.237/14/Plg	09/05/2014	
24	M.Suni	MSc(Stat)	A/C test for Executive Officers		20/05/1978	03/01/2005	23/05/2014	23/11/2014	GO(Rt)No.237/14/Plg	09/05/2014	
25	V.Rajesh	MSc(Stat)	A/C test for Executive Officers		05/04/1975	10/01/2005	23/10/2014	23/04/2015	GO(Rt)No.454/14/Plg	09/10/2014	
26	V.R.Jyothi Lekshmi	MSc(Stat)	A/C test for Executive Officers		13/01/1974	03/01/2005	14/05/2014	28/11/2014	GO(Rt)No.237/14/Plg	09/05/2014	
27	A.P.Shojan	MSc(Stat)	A/C test for Executive Officers		16/03/1971	18/05/2005	30/05/2015	30/11/2015	GO(Rt)No.507/14/Plg	19/11/2014	
28	Mary George	MSc(Stat)	A/C test for Executive Officers		25/10/1973	20/12/2005	28/05/2015	28/11/2015	GO(Rt)No.220/15/Plg	21/05/2015	
29	B.Anishkumar	MSc(Stat)	A/C test for Executive Officers		18/05/1979	24/12/2008	29/08/2016	01/03/2017	GO(Rt)332/16/Plg	27/08/2016	
30	G.Divya	MSc(Stat)	A/C test for Executive Officers		20/05/1983	24/12/2008	06/07/2017	12/03/2018	GO(Rt)395/17/Plg	04/07/2017	
31	R.Rekha	MSc(Stat)	A/C test for Executive Officers		05/05/1982	24/12/2008	16/04/2018	16/10/2018	GO(Rt)113/18/Plg	27/02/2018	

Sl. No.	Name of Employee	QIn.Genl.	QIn.Spl.	QIn.Addl.	Dt.of birth	Dt.of entry in service	Dt.of entry in the present post	Dt.of probation	Order No.	Dt.of order	Remarks
32	V.S.Preeth	MSc(Stat)	A/C test for Executive Officers		05/01/1983	17/12/2008	3/6/2018	03/12/2018	GO(Rt)268/18/Plg	30/05/2018	
33	L.Geetha	MSc(Stat)	A/C test for Executive Officers		24/03/1973	19/12/2008	8/6/2018	28/12/2018	GO(Rt)268/18/Plg	30/05/2018	
34	A.Murugan	MSc(Stat)	A/C test for Executive Officers		03/08/1981	17/12/2008	11/6/2018	11/12/2018	GO(Rt)268/18/Plg	30/05/2018	
35	A.Dhanya	MSc(Stat)	A/C test for Executive Officers		02/11/1983	24/12/2008	11/11/2019		GO(Rt)No.467/19/Plg	01/11/2019	
36	C.K.Mujeeb Rahman	MSc(Stat)	A/C test for Executive Officers		02/06/1977	31/12/2008	18/11/2019		GO(Rt)No.467/19/Plg	01/11/2019	
37	S.Maya	MSc(Stat)	A/C test for Executive Officers		31/05/1978	22/12/2008	30/07/2020		GO(Rt)No.291/2020/P&EA	27/07/2020	
38	Prabha George	MSc(Stat)	A/C test for Executive Officers	M.Phil	29/09/1981	18/12/2008	30/07/2020		GO(Rt)No.291/2020/P&EA	27/07/2020	
39	Sangeetha.R	MSc(Stat)	A/C test for Executive Officers	B Ed,SET	18/06/1979	22/12/2008	17/08/2020		GO(Rt)No.291/2020/P&EA	27/07/2020	
40	V.Vijayakumar	Msc(Stat)	A/C test for Executive Officers		17/03/1983	01/02/2010	07/08/2020		GO(Rt)No.291/2020/P&EA	27/07/2020	
41	Rakeshkumar.K	Msc(Stat)	A/C test for Executive Officers		24/01/1979	08/02/2010	17/08/2020		GO(Rt)No.291/2020/P&EA	27/07/2020	
42	Sini Kassim	Msc(Stat)	A/C test for Executive Officers		16/02/1978	04/02/2010	13/08/2020		GO(Rt)No.291/2020/P&EA	27/07/2020	
43	Abhinesh.S.S	Msc(Stat)	A/C test for Executive Officers		26/07/1981	17/02/2010	26/08/2020		GO(Rt)No.323/2020/Plg	19/08/2020	
44	Kiran.S	MSc(Stat)	A/C test for Executive Officers		04/05/1977	20/09/2010	29/01/2021 AN		GO(Rt)No38/2021/Plg	22/01/2021	


 DIRECTOR

Provisional Seniority List of Assistant Director as on 31/01/2021

Sl. No.	Name of Employee	QIn.Genl.	QIn.Spl.	QIn.Add I	Dt.of birth	Dt.of entry in service	Dt.of entry in the present post	Dt.of probation	Order No.	Dt.of order	Remarks
1	Rajani Kumari.S.R	MA(Eco)	MOP& A/C(L)		20/05/1966	31/07/1986	29/08/2016		GO(Rt)No.332/16/Plg	27/08/2016	Seniority will be according to the final judgement in OA 770/19
2	Maya.R	MSc(Stat)	A/C test for Executive Officers		20/05/1976	16/09/2010	18/01/2018	18/07/2018	GO(Rt)No.10/18/Plg	06/01/2018	
3	Sheena.P	MSc(Stat)	A/C test for Executive Officers		20/05/1977	25/11/2010	09/04/2018	09/10/2018	GO(Rt)No.113/18/Plg	27/02/2018	
4	Dhidhika.C	MSc(Stat)	A/C test for Executive Officers		02/05/1979	01/01/2011	30/05/2018	12/12/2018	GO(Rt)No.268/18/Plg	30/05/2018	
5	Abhilash.K	MSc(Stat)	A/C test for Executive Officers		18/05/1982	20/04/2011	08/06/2018	08/12/2018	GO(Rt)No.268/18/Plg	30/05/2018	
6	Indira Devi.K	MA(Eco)	MOP& A/C(L&H)	T/W E(L)	15/09/1965	25/07/1986	01/06/2018	11/12/2018	GO(Rt)No.268/18/Plg	30/05/2018	
7	Sreejaya.P.K	MA(Eco)	MOP& A/C(L)		29/05/1971	12/10/1990	15/11/2019		GO(Rt)No.467/19/Plg	01/11/2019	
8	Gopakumar.R	MA(Eco)	MOP& A/C(L)		06/01/1964	02/01/1992	15/11/2019		GO(Rt)No.482/19/Plg	14/11/2019	Rtd
9	Mini Thomas	MA(Eco)	MOP& A/C(H)		08/05/1968	10/09/1990	18/03/2020	18/09/2020	GO(Rt)No.137/2020/Plg	06/03/2020	
10	Dinesh.V.N	MSc(Maths)	MOP& A/C(L)		27/04/1964	20/12/1991	07/03/2020		GO(Rt)No.137/2020/Plg	06/03/2020	Rtd
11	Raveendran Pillai.R	MA (Analytical)	MOP& A/C(L)		04/05/1965	23/03/1992	30/07/2020		GO(Rt)No.291/2020/P&EA	27/07/2020	
12	Rajendran Kuttikkadu	MA(Eco)	MOP& A/C(L)		22/05/1967	02/04/1992			GO(Rt)No.291/2020/P&EA	27/07/2020	
13	Sujatha.A.P	MA (Eco)	MOP& A/C(L)		23/04/1966	29/01/1993	19/08/2020		GO(Rt)No.291/2020/P&EA	27/07/2020	
14	Sumi.A.D	MSc(Stat)	A/C test for Executive Officers	BEd, SET	04/04/1979	22/03/2013	30/07/2020 AN		GO(Rt)No.291/2020/P&EA	27/07/2020	
15	Abhilash.K.Divakar	MSc(Stat)	A/C test for Executive Officers		24/11/1980	26/04/2013	25/08/2020		GO(Rt)No.291/2020/P&EA	27/07/2020	
16	Sreelekha.P.R	MSc(Stat)	A/C test for Executive Officers		20/05/1982	11/07/2013	19/08/2020		GO(Rt)No.291/2020/P&EA	27/07/2020	
17	Pradeepachandran Nair K.R	BSc(Maths) MA(Eco)	MOP& A/C(L&H)		23/05/1966	04/02/1993	30/07/2020 AN		GO(Rt)No.291/2020/P&EA	27/07/2020	
18	Sivalal.M	MA(Eco)	MOP&A/C(L)		27/01/1969	06/07/1990	18/08/2020		GO(Rt)No.291/2020/P&EA	27/07/2020	
19	Habeebulla.P.M	MA (Eco)	MOP&A/C(L)		26/01/1965	26/07/1993	25/01/2021		GO(Rt)No38/2021/Plg	22/01/2021	Rtd
20	Shiny.P.G	MSc(Stat)	MOP& A/C(L&H)		15/05/1966	22/10/1993	30/01/2021		GO(Rt)No38/2021/Plg	22/01/2021	


DIRECTOR